C-8970-1

07/05/2016
rS!, CITY OF GLENDALE, ARIZONA
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Project Number: 121325 Change Order No: 1 & FINAL
Project: WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM & MANHOLE REHABILITATION-PHASE ill
Description of Change:
Additiona! 10-inch Diameter CIPP Liner and asphalt.
Total amount of change order #1: $ 8,418,80
COMPLETION DATE:

Contract completion date prior to change order: 06/07/16

Change in contract time due to this change order: 120

New contract completion date: 06/07/16
COST:

Contract amount prior to this change order: $849,002.00

New increase (decrease), due to this change order: $ 8,418.80

$857,002.00

New contract amount including this change order:

For Valuable Consideration, it is mutually agreed that the matter detailed above shall be done and payment made as shown herein on a
Supplemental Agreement Change Order in accordance with the terms of the contract. For work being performed as a Supplemental Agreement
Force Account Request, final payment shall be made as stipulated in the Standard Specifications and its supplements upon completion of said

APPROVALS:
Project Eng/Manager Contractor:
City of Glendalﬂ Redpoint Contracting

5850 Wi Glendale Ave. 39506 N. Daisy Mountain

Glendale, AZ 85301 Phoenix AZ 85086..

\-Bs;‘ 1S —— By: /{%

|ch Johnson Engineering Project Manager

Date: é’ .30 '/é Date: 7”.5n ~ /(/

City of Glendale BM }) Kew/(

Davnd D. Beard, P.E., City Engineer
Date: 7 ls’/ 20l L

ATTEST:

Julbe K. Bower (SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

W




pPY, CITY OF GLENDALE, ARIZONA
B CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

GLEND%E

Project Number: 121325 Change Order No: 1
Project: WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM & MANHOLE REHABILITATION-PHASE Il
Overage /
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANITY UNIT UNIT COST AMOUNT Underage
1 Arizona Pollution Discharge Elimination
System (AZPDES) 1.00 LS $3,400.00 $3,400.00 | $ 0.00
2 Mobilization and Demobilization 1.00 LS $49,100.00 $49,100.00 | $ -
3 Provide and Remove Bypass Pumping and
Piping System 1.00 LS $92,600.00 $92,600.00 | $ -
4 Clean Existing Small Diameter Sewer {8-inch
and 10-inch diameter) 1,739.00 LF $13.00 $22,607.00 | $ (26.00)
5 Clean Existing Large Diameter Sewer (27-inch
diameter) 843.00 LF $14.00 $11,802.00 | $ -
6 Pre and Post CCTV Inspection 5,164.00 LF $3.00 $15,492.00 | $ -
2 Asphalt Concrete Pavement Replacement
(MAG STD DET 200-1, T-TOP) 253.00 SY $221.00 $55,913.00 | $ (0.29)
3 Remove and Dispose Existing "Flush Tank"
Manhole 1.00 LS $3,700.00 $3,700.00 | -
9 Remove and Replace Existing Curb and
Gutter (MAG STD DET 220, TYPE A) 24.00 LF $80.00 $1,920.00 | $ -
10 Remove and Replace Existing Curb and
Gutter (MAG STD DET 220, TYPE C) 15.00 LF $102.00 $1,530.00 | $ -
1 Remove and Replace Existing Curb and
Gutter Transition (MAG STD DET 221) 10.00 LF $147.00 $1,470.00 | $ -
12 Remove and Replace Existing Chain Link
Fence (MAG STD DET 160, MOD) 38.00 LF $154.00 $5,852.00 | $ -
13 Install 8-inch Diameter Sewer Main 424.00 LF $75.00 $31,800.00 | $ -
14 Furnish and Install 60-inch Diameter Sanitary
Sewer Manhole (MAG STD DET 420) 3.00 EA $8,700.00 $26,100.00 [ $  8,700.00
15 Install 8-inch Diameter CIPP Liner 1,499.00 LF $52.00 $77,948.00 | $ 18,564.00
16 Install 10-inch Diameter CIPP Liner 240.00 LF $106.00 $25,440.00 { $ (38,054.00)
17 Clean and Epoxy Coat 60-inch Diameter
Sewer Manhole 14.00 EA $4,000.00 $56,000.00 | $ -
18 Install 6-inch Diameter Ductile Iron {DIP)
Water Pipe (Restrained Joint) 124.00 LF $171.00 $21,204.00 | $ -
19 Install Concrete Encasement of Pipe (MAG
STD DET 404) 44.00 LF $125.00 $5,500.00 | $ -
20 Install 8-inch Diameter Ceramic Epoxy Lined
Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 32.00 LF $160.00 $5,120.00 | $ -
21 Install 27-inch Diameter CIPP Liner 843.00 LF $244.00 $205,692.00 | $ -
2 Reinstate Sewer Service Lateral and Install
Lateral Seal 24.00 EA $163.00 $3,912.00 | $ 815.00
23 (MAG STD DET 422) 7.00 EA $1,000.00 $7,000.00 | $ -
24 Fire Hydrant Assembly (GLENDALE STD DET
G-660 MOD) 1.00 EA $4,500.00 $4,500.00 | § -
25 Water Service Connection (GLENDALE STD
DET G-642) 1.00 EA $2,600.00 $2,600.00 | $ -
26 Provide Off-Duty Police Officer 200.00 HR $61.00 $12,200.00 | $ 12,200.00
27 Provide Traffic Control 1.00 LS $16,600.00 $16,600.00 | $ -
28 Owner's Contingency 1.00 LS $82,000.00 $82,000.00 | $ (10,617.51)
TOTALS $849,002.00 $ (8,418.80)




